

2026年02月10日 (Feb 10th, 2026)

JALグループ輸送実績

JAL Group Monthly Traffic Data

※赤色の数値は速報値
※ Red figures : Preliminary figures

JAL+JTA

国際線 International	旅 客 Passenger							貨物 Cargo	
	旅客数(人) Pax Number	前年比(%) VSPY	RPK(千人 ^{*□}) RPK	前年比(%) VSPY	ASK(千座席 ^{*□}) ASK	前年比(%) VSPY	利用率(%) L/F	重量(トン) Weight	前年比(%) VSPY
FY2024	7,584,536	114.4	41,916,182	112.7	49,971,882	105.6	83.9	512,563	120.4
4月-2025	652,058	115.7	3,616,049	115.3	4,220,022	106.1	85.7	44,801	113.6
5月-2025	660,540	113.5	3,743,938	112.5	4,317,369	103.5	86.7	47,802	111.7
6月-2025	643,324	106.3	3,685,784	108.4	4,289,999	105.5	85.9	48,767	110.4
FY25Q1	1,955,922	111.7	11,045,771	112.0	12,827,389	105.0	86.1	141,369	111.8
7月-2025	674,303	106.0	3,868,584	109.8	4,577,950	107.7	84.5	52,522	118.2
8月-2025	701,274	109.5	3,941,474	110.6	4,576,562	109.3	86.1	49,507	118.5
9月-2025	655,460	110.3	3,706,712	111.2	4,397,925	107.9	84.3	49,897	117.1
FY25Q2	2,031,037	108.6	11,516,770	110.5	13,552,437	108.3	85.0	151,927	117.9
上期計 1st Half TTL	3,986,959	110.1	22,562,541	111.2	26,379,826	106.7	85.5	293,296	114.9
10月-2025	695,590	110.4	3,983,274	111.3	4,557,563	108.3	87.4	51,932	116.2
11月-2025	670,993	104.6	3,851,168	108.3	4,432,591	106.0	86.9	51,128	111.8
12月-2025	658,949	99.2	3,763,407	105.1	4,576,954	105.8	82.2	51,035	114.6
FY25Q3	2,025,532	104.6	11,597,850	108.2	13,567,108	106.7	85.5	154,095	114.1
1月-2026	652,807	94.7	3,707,422	100.8	4,490,697	103.9	82.6	47,233	116.0
2月-2026									
3月-2026									
FY25Q4	652,807	94.7	3,707,422	100.8	4,490,697	103.9	82.6	47,233	116.0
FY2025	6,665,298	106.7	37,867,813	109.2	44,437,630	106.4	85.2	494,624	114.9

*利用率(L/F)=RPK÷ASK

※各項目に「JAL運航便のうち他社による販売分」も加えています。

※Each item include code-share tickets sold by other companies for JAL-operated flights.

JAL Group (JAL+JTA+J-AIR+JAC+RAC+HAC)

国内線 Domestic	旅 客 Passenger							貨物 Cargo	
	旅客数(人) Pax Number	前年比(%) VSPY	RPK(千人 ^{*□}) RPK	前年比(%) VSPY	ASK(千座席 ^{*□}) ASK	前年比(%) VSPY	利用率(%) L/F	重量(トン) Weight	前年比(%) VSPY
FY2024	36,127,464	102.9	27,666,782	103.3	35,082,824	99.7	78.9	328,375	109.2
4月-2025	2,870,239	111.9	2,198,039	112.6	2,865,362	100.4	76.7	27,108	112.7
5月-2025	3,158,606	112.7	2,379,335	113.1	2,949,480	98.9	80.7	26,241	111.8
6月-2025	3,052,854	115.1	2,303,031	114.7	2,838,717	99.5	81.1	26,315	105.7
FY25Q1	9,081,699	113.2	6,880,404	113.4	8,653,559	99.6	79.5	79,664	110.0
7月-2025	3,200,301	107.7	2,468,049	107.5	2,975,335	98.2	83.0	30,799	106.4
8月-2025	3,582,608	109.1	2,772,140	108.0	3,120,162	102.7	88.8	28,032	102.2
9月-2025	3,261,106	108.3	2,503,306	109.1	2,886,722	99.6	86.7	27,194	94.8
FY25Q2	10,044,015	108.4	7,743,495	108.2	8,982,219	100.2	86.2	86,025	101.1
上期計 1st Half TTL	19,125,714	110.6	14,623,900	110.6	17,635,778	99.9	82.9	165,689	105.2
10月-2025	3,450,796	104.1	2,650,109	104.5	3,005,661	100.6	88.2	28,261	90.8
11月-2025	3,251,910	100.2	2,472,515	100.4	2,834,818	98.9	87.2	26,810	88.9
12月-2025	3,050,028	100.0	2,337,541	100.2	2,932,026	98.2	79.7	30,566	90.2
FY25Q3	9,752,734	101.5	7,460,165	101.8	8,772,505	99.2	85.0	85,637	90.0
1月-2026	2,904,551	98.3	2,235,187	98.6	2,905,172	98.2	76.9	23,723	98.1
2月-2026									
3月-2026									
FY25Q4	2,904,551	98.3	2,235,187	98.6	2,905,172	98.2	76.9	23,723	98.1
FY2025	31,782,999	106.5	24,319,252	106.6	29,313,456	99.5	83.0	275,049	99.4

*利用率(L/F)=RPK÷ASK

<国際線・国内線共通>

※ 2020年度よりIFRSの適用に伴う収入計上ルールの変更により、特典航空券でご搭乗のお客さまが有償旅客に含まれます。

当該変更により、旅客数、RPK、ならびに座席利用率には、特典航空券でご搭乗のお客さまが含まれます。

<both International and Domestic operation>

※ Starting FY20, International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) will be applied, resulting in award tickets being counted as revenue tickets. As a result, the figures listed above (Pax/RPK/LF) will include passengers traveling with an award ticket.

ZIP

国際線 International	旅 客 Passenger						
	旅客数(人) Pax Number	前年比(%) VSPY	RPK(千人 ^{*□}) RPK	前年比(%) VSPY	ASK(千座席 ^{*□}) ASK	前年比(%) VSPY	利用率(%) L/F
FY2024	1,355,805	119.9	7,794,382	125.4	9,103,247	114.1	85.6
4月-2025	119,038	111.1	712,686	115.1	908,456	117.8	78.5
5月-2025	115,649	105.5	715,491	111.9	963,466	123.0	74.3
6月-2025	113,895	98.4	734,534	107.5	931,551	118.3	78.9
FY25Q1	348,582	104.9	2,162,711	111.4	2,803,473	119.7	77.1
7月-2025	111,126	75.7	711,026	103.6	966,820	117.4	73.5
8月-2025	114,760	98.1	699,950	101.3	954,676	114.6	73.3
9月-2025	100,039	86.8	583,743	86.4	919,785	111.8	63.5
FY25Q2	325,925	93.6	1,994,719	97.2	2,841,281	114.6	70.2
上期計 1st Half TTL	674,507	99.1	4,157,430	104.1	5,644,754	117.1	73.7
10月-2025	118,992	97.7	699,918	99.2	932,289	116.6	75.1
11月-2025	106,282	102.9	592,400	104.3	764,594	123.3	77.5
12月-2025	133,277	117.8	771,557	122.1	933,402	132.4	82.7
FY25Q3	358,551	106.0	2,063,875	108.3	2,630,285	123.8	78.5
1月-2026	113,066	105.2	610,784	103.8	757,076	110.2	80.7
2月-2026							
3月-2026							
FY25Q4	113,066	105.2	610,784	103.8	757,076	110.2	80.7
FY2025	1,146,124	101.7	6,832,089	105.3	9,032,115	118.3	75.6

*利用率(L/F)=RPK÷ASK

SJO

国際線 International	旅 客 Passenger						
	旅客数(人) Pax Number	前年比(%) VSPY	RPK(千人 [※]) RPK	前年比(%) VSPY	ASK(千座席 [※]) ASK	前年比(%) VSPY	利用率(%) L/F
FY2024	655,166	272.1	1,225,916	275.9	1,550,023	219.3	79.1
4月-2025	74,055	196.9	138,156	198.6	161,091	198.8	85.8
5月-2025	81,298	220.2	151,115	221.2	166,899	193.7	90.5
6月-2025	78,166	187.7	145,448	189.2	161,375	194.4	90.1
FY25Q1	233,519	201.0	434,719	202.4	489,365	195.6	88.8
7月-2025	74,548	176.5	138,642	178.8	157,647	182.9	87.9
8月-2025	83,068	123.5	154,606	123.5	164,806	117.8	93.8
9月-2025	80,004	138.3	148,852	138.7	165,451	110.6	90.0
FY25Q2	237,620	142.0	442,100	142.6	487,904	129.9	90.6
上期計 1st Half TTL	471,139	166.2	876,819	167.1	977,269	156.1	89.7
10月-2025	70,043	158.0	133,573	162.3	145,666	114.3	91.7
11月-2025	50,296	106.8	94,530	106.2	105,214	78.2	89.8
12月-2025	64,002	94.1	119,568	93.0	152,314	92.7	78.5
FY25Q3	184,341	115.6	347,671	115.9	403,194	94.6	86.2
1月-2026	65,173	85.0	121,760	84.0	153,274	88.9	79.4
2月-2026							
3月-2026							
FY25Q4	65,173	85.0	121,760	84.0	153,274	88.9	79.4
FY2025	720,653	138.7	1,346,250	138.9	1,533,737	125.2	87.8

*利用率(L/F)=RPK÷ASK

SJO

国内線 Domestic	旅 客 Passenger						
	旅客数(人) Pax Number	前年比(%) VSPY	RPK(千人 [※]) RPK	前年比(%) VSPY	ASK(千座席 [※]) ASK	前年比(%) VSPY	利用率(%) L/F
FY2024	357,552	59.1	272,593	59.6	346,883	59.8	78.6
4月-2025	14,924	35.2	11,173	35.1	14,710	34.6	76.0
5月-2025	16,057	32.3	12,050	32.0	15,007	28.8	80.3
6月-2025	15,416	30.0	11,614	29.6	14,183	26.5	81.9
FY25Q1	46,397	32.4	34,837	32.1	43,899	29.7	79.4
7月-2025	15,353	25.5	11,564	25.3	13,886	21.5	83.3
8月-2025	23,943	59.6	18,169	59.2	20,621	62.7	88.1
9月-2025	20,384	199.3	15,457	192.2	17,156	192.4	90.1
FY25Q2	59,680	54.0	45,190	53.5	51,663	48.5	87.5
上期計 1st Half TTL	106,077	41.7	80,027	41.4	95,562	37.5	83.7
10月-2025	21,643	154.0	16,266	154.4	19,193	142.0	84.7
11月-2025	27,087	287.9	19,982	305.0	24,985	287.6	80.0
12月-2025	10,100	57.5	7,765	58.4	9,572	62.1	81.1
FY25Q3	58,830	143.4	44,013	144.9	53,750	142.9	81.9
1月-2026	11,252	52.0	8,849	52.0	11,296	58.9	78.3
2月-2026							
3月-2026							
FY25Q4	11,252	52.0	8,849	52.0	11,296	58.9	78.3
FY2025	176,159	55.6	132,889	55.2	160,608	51.6	82.7

*利用率(L/F)=RPK÷ASK